

BID TABULATION

03A Complete Concrete Sub and Superstructures

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	Briegan Concrete	Camps Construction	Christopher Bryan Company	DSG Concrete Contractors	Fessler & Bowman	Lithko Contracting
Base Bid	\$ 1,594,485.00	\$ 1,394,000.00	\$ 2,025,000.00	\$ 2,154,100.00	\$ 1,799,720.00	\$ 1,439,100.00
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (12,900.00)	\$ -
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-13	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,075.00
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 1,594,485.00	\$ 1,394,000.00	\$ 2,025,000.00	\$ 2,154,100.00	\$ 1,799,720.00	\$ 1,439,100.00



BID TABULATION

04A Masonry

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	Camatara Masonry Systems	Gates Construction Company	Seagraves Masonry	Southeastern Contracting	Pyramid Masonry Contractors	Old North State Masonry
Base Bid	\$ 2,789,000.00	\$ 2,215,000.00	\$ 2,778,662.00	\$ 2,690,000.00	\$ 2,484,700.00	\$ 2,497,000.00
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-03	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,198.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 37,000.00
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-13	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ -	\$ 20,657.00	\$ 22,000.00
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 2,789,000.00	\$ 2,215,000.00	\$ 2,778,662.00	\$ 2,690,000.00	\$ 2,484,700.00	\$ 2,497,000.00



BID TABULATION

07A Roofing and Accessories

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	Martin Roofing Services	AAR of NC	Johnson's Roofing	Carolina Commercial Roofing	Benton Roofing	Owens Roofing	Davco Roofing and Sheet Metal
Base Bid	\$ 1,083,000.00	\$ 1,198,000.00	\$ 1,767,677.00	\$ 1,196,500.00	\$ 1,213,620.00	\$ 1,070,785.00	\$ 1,039,000.00
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-13	\$ 12,700.00	\$ -	\$ 26,517.00	\$ 20,938.00	\$ 14,563.44	\$ 13,778.64	\$ 20,780.00
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 1,083,000.00	\$ 1,198,000.00	\$ 1,767,677.00	\$ 1,196,500.00	\$ 1,213,620.00	\$ 1,070,785.00	\$ 1,039,000.00

BID TABULATION

08A Glass Assemblies

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	1st Choice Glass	Carolina Classic Window and Glass	Charlotte Glass Contractors	MSJ Glass and Glazing		
Base Bid	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 799,517.00	\$ 816,100.00	\$ 757,900.00		
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ 45,111.00	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-13	\$ -	\$ 7,995.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 10,700.00		
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 799,517.00	\$ 816,100.00	\$ 757,900.00		



**09A Drywall Assemblies and 09C Acoustical Assemblies
Combination**

BID TABULATION

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	Cleveland Construction					
Base Bid	\$ 2,656,000.00					
ALT-01	\$ -					
ALT-02	\$ -					
ALT-03	\$ -					
ALT-04	\$ -					
ALT-05	\$ -					
ALT-06	\$ -					
ALT-07	\$ -					
ALT-08	\$ -					
ALT-09	\$ -					
ALT-10	\$ -					
ALT-11	\$ -					
ALT-12	\$ -					
ALT-13	\$ 29,616.00					
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 2,656,000.00					

Signature: 

BID TABULATION

09A Drywall Assemblies

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	Precision Walls	NJR Construction	Cleveland Construction	Northedge	Southeast Interior Systems	Spectrum Interiors of SC
Base Bid	\$ 2,310,105.00	\$ 1,771,000.00	\$ 2,205,000.00	\$ 1,871,150.00	\$ 1,516,142.00	\$ 2,310,200.00
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-11	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ 7,725.00
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-13	\$ 23,334.00	\$ 18,257.00	\$ 24,255.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 11,977.00	\$ -
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 2,310,105.00	\$ 1,771,000.00	\$ 2,205,000.00	\$ 1,871,150.00	\$ 1,516,142.00	\$ 2,310,200.00



BID TABULATION

09C Acoustical Assemblies

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	Acousti Engineering	Cleveland Construction	Bonitz			
Base Bid	\$ 393,975.00	\$ 572,200.00	\$ 419,995.00			
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-13	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 6,295.00	\$ 4,200.00			
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 393,975.00	\$ 572,200.00	\$ 419,995.00			



BID TABULATION

09E Floor Coverings - Resilient and Carpeting

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	Office Environments DBA Modular Designs Flooring	Bonitz	Carpet Queen			
Base Bid	\$ 489,900.00	\$ 498,800.00	\$ 632,000.00			
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-04	\$ (200,000.00)	\$ (124,000.00)	\$ (175,000.00)			
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-13	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,700.00			
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 489,900.00	\$ 498,800.00	\$ 632,000.00			



BID TABULATION

09F Painting and Wallcoverings

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	Stancil Painting and Drywall	A & A of NC In.c DBA Diamond Touch Construction	United Painting	Bobby's Painting		
Base Bid	\$ 299,880.00	\$ 443,575.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 377,977.00		
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ 16,500.00	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-13	\$ 5,398.00	\$ 13,307.25	\$ -	\$ -		
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 299,880.00	\$ 443,575.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 377,977.00		



BID TABULATION

10A Specialties

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	Warco Construction	RC Specialties	Sterlings Construction Services DBA SCS Construction			
Base Bid	\$ 278,430.00	\$ 285,624.00	\$ 442,200.00			
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-12	\$ 37,750.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 71,400.00			
ALT-13	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 5,570.00	\$ 5,500.00			
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 278,430.00	\$ 285,624.00	\$ 442,200.00			



BID TABULATION

10E Visual Display Surfaces and Audio-Visual Equipment

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	Nycom	Sterlings Construction Services DBA SCS Construction	RC Specialties	Globenet Telecommunications		
Base Bid	\$ 128,836.00	\$ 197,500.00	\$ 127,259.00	\$ 244,051.00		
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-13	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -		
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 128,836.00	\$ 197,500.00	\$ 127,259.00	\$ 244,051.00		



BID TABULATION

11B Food Service Equipment

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	Stafford-Smith	11400	Singer NC LLC DBA Singer T&L	Jacobi-Lewis		
Base Bid	\$ 587,485.00	\$ 564,800.00	\$ 582,072.00	\$ 580,657.00		
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-13	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,870.72	\$ 5,807.00		
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 587,485.00	\$ 564,800.00	\$ 582,072.00	\$ 580,657.00		



BID TABULATION

12A Window Treatments

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	Precision Walls	Warco Construction	Anchor Rock Inc. DBA Kiwi Designs	The Original Blind Man		
Base Bid	\$ 73,205.00	\$ 48,220.00	\$ 40,748.81	\$ 34,450.00		
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-13	\$ -	\$ 724.00	\$ -	\$ -		
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 73,205.00	\$ 48,220.00	\$ 40,748.81	\$ 34,450.00		



BID TABULATION

12D Casework and Millwork

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	Ike's Construction	Nycom	Stevens Industries	Blankenship Associates		
Base Bid	\$ 751,032.00	\$ 703,557.00	\$ 625,957.00	\$ 724,382.00		
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-11	\$ 61,112.00	\$ 55,773.00	\$ 56,303.00	\$ 54,117.00		
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-13	\$ 12,182.00	\$ -	\$ 8,786.00	\$ 7,243.00		
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 751,032.00	\$ 703,557.00	\$ 625,957.00	\$ 724,382.00		

Signature: 

BID TABULATION

14A Elevators

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	Otis Elevator	Schindler Elevator	Delaware Elevator			
Base Bid	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 105,990.00	\$ 150,190.00			
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-13	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -			
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 105,990.00	\$ 150,190.00			



BID TABULATION

22A Plumbing Systems

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	Aircon	P.C. Jackson Plumbing	Cam-Ful Industries	Precision Plumbing & Service		
Base Bid	\$ 2,110,785.00	\$ 2,762,920.00	\$ 2,245,374.00	\$ 3,113,600.00		
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-13	\$ 21,108.00	1.65%	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,000.00		
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 2,110,785.00	\$ 2,762,920.00	\$ 2,245,374.00	\$ 3,113,600.00		



BID TABULATION

23A HVAC Systems

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	E2 Mechanical	P.C. Godfrey	Commercial Air Systems	Superior Mechanical Systems	Cam-Ful Industries	Facility System Services	Inserv
Base Bid	\$ 5,196,887.00	\$ 5,690,000.00	\$ 5,707,600.00	\$ 4,870,000.00	\$ 5,739,000.00	\$ 6,752,000.00	\$ 5,753,767.00
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-05	\$ (96,000.00)	\$ (250,000.00)	\$ (30,000.00)	\$ (150,000.00)	\$ (140,000.00)	\$ -	\$ (64,679.00)
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 26,500.00
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
ALT-13	\$ 37,472.26	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 53,570.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 58,993.00
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 5,196,887.00	\$ 5,690,000.00	\$ 5,707,600.00	\$ 4,870,000.00	\$ 5,739,000.00	\$ 6,752,000.00	\$ 5,753,767.00

BID TABULATION

23B Test and Balance

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	Palmetto Air & Water Balance	National TAB	Research Air Flo	The Phoenix Agency of NC		
Base Bid	\$ 90,665.93	\$ 38,660.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 62,000.00		
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
ALT-13	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,300.00	\$ -		
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 90,665.93	\$ 38,660.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 62,000.00		



BID TABULATION

26A Electrical

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	T.R. Curlee Electric	Lake Electric	Watson Electric Company	Fountain Services	Inserv	
Base Bid	\$ 3,714,777.00	\$ 4,821,450.00	\$ 3,720,000.00	\$ 4,549,000.00	\$ 5,361,790.00	
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
ALT-13	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 48,200.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 57,787.00	
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 3,714,777.00	\$ 4,821,450.00	\$ 3,720,000.00	\$ 4,549,000.00	\$ 5,361,790.00	



BID TABULATION

31C Aggregate Piers

Coltrane-Webb / Beverly Hills Replacement Elementary School

Bid Opening 2:00 PM on December 10, 2024 at Cabarrus County Education Center, Board Room, 4401 Old Airport Road, Concord, NC 28025

Bidder	CNC Foundations	Axiom Foundations	GeoConstructors			
Base Bid	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 320,676.90	\$ 350,110.00			
ALT-01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
ALT-13	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,206.77	\$ 6,655.00			
Base Bid + ALT	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 320,676.90	\$ 350,110.00			

